

**RFP for Selection of System Integrator (SI) for Development and Maintenance of Web
Portal for PMKSY-PDMC**

(REF NO: OCAC-SEGP-SPD-0043-2020-22040)

Corrigendum

SI #	Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Clause-6.3, Technical Evaluation Criteria, Point-b.i	<p>General e-Governance Project Experience: Experience on application development and maintenance projects for any Central / State Govt. / PSU in India with minimum value of ₹0.5 Cr during last three (3) years as on 31st March 2021.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1 project: 5 Mark • Thereafter 2 Mark each additional project. <p>For Start-ups: • 1 project: 10 Mark • Thereafter 5 Mark each additional project.</p>	<p>General e-Governance Project Experience: Experience on application development and maintenance projects for any Central / State Govt. / PSU in India with minimum value of ₹0.8 Cr during last three (3) years as on 31st March 2021.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1 project: 5 Mark • Thereafter 2 Mark each additional project. <p>For Start-ups: Experience on application development and maintenance projects for any Central / State Govt. / PSU in India with minimum value of ₹0.5 Cr during last three (3) years as on 31st March 2021.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1 project: 10 Mark • Thereafter 5 Mark each additional project.

Other Terms and conditions remain unchanged

